

Reference Number: FOIAH2425/551
From: Commercial
Date: 08 January 2025
Subject: Information related to the Trusts installed base of Xray Systems

Q1 Xray Rooms/Systems;
To include, Mammography, Dental, Fluoroscopy, Interventional and plain diagnostic;

1. How many Xray systems/rooms are installed across the Trust?
2. Please list the manufacturer of the installed Xray system and in which room?
3. What model system of Xray is installed?
4. How old is the installed Xray system?
5. Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed Xray system?
6. Who is the service provider for the maintenance contract for the installed Xray system?

A1 [See attached – 551 FOI Response](#)

Q2 Mobile Xray Systems;

1. How many mobile Xray systems are installed across the Trust?
2. Please list the manufacturer of the installed Xray system and in which room?
3. What model system of mobile Xray is installed?
4. How old is the mobile Xray system?
5. Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed mobile Xray system?
6. Who is the service provider for the maintenance contract for the installed mobile Xray system?

A2 [As per A1](#)

Q3 DEXA BMD;

1. How many DEXA systems/rooms are installed across the Trust?
2. Please list the manufacturer of the installed Xray system and in which room?
3. What model system of DEXA is installed?
4. How old is the installed DEXA system?
5. Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed DEXA system?
6. Who is the service provider for the maintenance contract for the installed DEXA system?

A3 [As per A1](#)

Xray Rooms/Systems:	
To include, Mammography, Dental, Fluoroscopy, Interventional and plain diagnostic;	
	Number
Number of installed Xray Systems?	3
Number of installed Mammography Systems?	0
Number of installed Dental Systems?	3
Number of installed Fluoroscopy Systems?	1

	Supplier
Manufacturer of installed Xray Systems?	Philips
Manufacturer of installed Mammography Systems	N/A
Manufacturer of installed Dental Systems	Planmeca
Manufacturer of installed Fluoroscopy Systems	Philips

	System
Model of Xray Systems	Digital Diag Flex
Model of Mammography Systems	N/A
Model of Dental Systems	Proscanner
Model of Fluoroscopy Systems	CD R90

	Year
Age of Xray Systems	10
Age of Mammography Systems	N/A
Age of Dental Systems	10
Age of Fluoroscopy Systems	2

	Y/N?
Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed Xray Systems?	Y
Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed Mammography Systems?	N/A
Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed Dental Systems?	Y
Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed Fluoroscopy Systems?	Y

	Supplier
Who is the service provider for the installed Xray Systems?	Philips
Who is the service provider for the installed Mammography Systems?	N/A
Who is the service provider for the for the installed Dental Systems?	Probo
Who is the service provider for the for the installed Fluoroscopy Systems?	Philips

Mobile Xray Systems:	
	Number
Number of installed Mobile Xray Systems?	8

	Supplier
Manufacturer of installed Mobile Xray Systems?	Fuji/Medtronic

	System
Model of Xray Systems	Go
	Nano
	O-arm

	Year
Age of Xray Systems	10
	7
	5

	Y/N?
Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed Xray Systems?	Y

	Supplier
Who is the service provider for the installed Xray Systems?	Fuji
	Fuji
	Medtronic

DEXA BMD:	
	Number
Number of installed DEXA Systems/Rooms?	1

	Supplier
Manufacturer of installed DEXA Systems?	GE

	System
Model of DEXA Systems	Luna iDXA

	Year
Age of DEXA Systems	3

	Y/N?
Is there a service maintenance contract in place for the installed DEXA Systems?	Y

	Supplier
Who is the service provider for the installed DEXA Systems?	GE